Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

18th amendment was passed on

The chairman of the national economic council is

When the Joint Electorate was adopted for all Pakistan by the National Assembly

Which party got absolute majority in the elections of 1997?

The Lower House is known as

When the system of Local government was abolished from Pakistan

Judges may be removed by

The control and command of Armed Forces in Pakistan lies with

When Quaid e Azam was elected as president of First Constituent Assembly

When did Ayub Khan abrogate the Constitution of 1956

The Ministry of Justice of China, abolished in1959, was re-established under the

Tehreek-e-Insaf was founded

The highest court in Pakistan is

Name the person who took over after the dismissal of Khawaja Nazim ud Din

Who was the second President of Pakistan

Answers Choice

w >

oW DOmP» DOwP

DOmW» UOTPE UOU» UoU»

16th April 2010
8th April 2010

20th April 2010
25th April 2010

Speaker National Assembly
Chairman Senate

prime Minister

None of them

1954
1955
1956
1957

. Pakistan People's Party
. Muslim League Nawaz

. Islami Jamhoori ittehad
. None of these

. The Senate

. The National Assembly
. The Legislative Council
. None of them

1977
1979
1981
1983

Federal Shariat Court
Supreme Court

High Court

Supreme Judicial Council

Chief of Army Staff
Chairman Joints Chief of Staff

Committee

C.
D.

A

Uowm» oUow

ODOWr DUO® > DOWr UOUP Om>

Quarter Master General
None of these

August 14, 1947
August 11, 1947
August 15, 1947
August 10, 1947

8th June , 1958

14th August, 1958
23rd March, 1958
7th October, 1958

. 1979 legal reforms
. 1982 legal reforms

None

1990
1996
1997

. None of them

. Supreme Court

Federal Shariat Court
Central Court
None of them

Muhammad Ali Bogra

Ch. Muhammad Ali
I. I. Ghundrigar
Malik Ghulam Muhammad

Ayub Khan
Muhammad Ali Bogra
Faza llahi Chaudhry
Abdul Rab Nishter



16

17

18

19

20

The Governor may dissolve the Provincial Assembly at the advice of

According to Article 44 the President shall hold office for a tern of

The Constitution of Pakistan 1973 consists of

When did military assume power in Pakistan for the first time

Pakistan Peoples Party was founded

A

UOwW» OO

B.
C.
D.
A
B.
D.
A
C.
D.

The Prime Minister

. the President
. None of these

4 years

8 years

. 9 years

279 Articles , 8 Parts, 5 Schedules
270 Articles , 9 Parts, 7 Schedules
None of them

23 March, 1956
17 February, 1958

14 August , 1956
November 30, 1966

November 30, 1968
None of them



