

CSS Political Science Chapter 14 Government and Politics in Pakistan

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	18th amendment was passed on	A. 16th April 2010 B. 8th April 2010 C. 20th April 2010 D. 25th April 2010
2	The chairman of the national economic council is	A. Speaker National Assembly B. Chairman Senate C. prime Minister D. None of them
3	When the Joint Electorate was adopted for all Pakistan by the National Assembly	A. 1954 B. 1955 C. 1956 D. 1957
4	Which party got absolute majority in the elections of 1997?	A. Pakistan People's Party B. Muslim League Nawaz C. Islami Jamhoori ittehad D. None of these
5	The Lower House is known as	A. The Senate B. The National Assembly C. The Legislative Council D. None of them
6	When the system of Local government was abolished from Pakistan	A. 1977 B. 1979 C. 1981 D. 1983
7	Judges may be removed by	A. Federal Shariat CourtB. Supreme CourtC. High CourtD. Supreme Judicial Council
8	The control and command of Armed Forces in Pakistan lies with	A. Chief of Army Staff B. Chairman Joints Chief of Staff Committee C. Quarter Master General D. None of these
9	When Quaid e Azam was elected as president of First Constituent Assembly	A. August 14, 1947 B. August 11, 1947 C. August 15, 1947 D. August 10, 1947
10	When did Ayub Khan abrogate the Constitution of 1956	A. 8th June , 1958 B. 14th August, 1958 C. 23rd March, 1958 D. 7th October, 1958
11	The Ministry of Justice of China, abolished in1959, was re-established under the	A. 1979 legal reforms B. 1982 legal reforms C. None
12	Tehreek-e-Insaf was founded	A. 1990 B. 1996 C. 1997 D. None of them
13	The highest court in Pakistan is	A. Supreme Court B. Federal Shariat Court C. Central Court D. None of them
14	Name the person who took over after the dismissal of Khawaja Nazim ud Din	A. Muhammad Ali Bogra B. Ch. Muhammad Ali C. I. I. Ghundrigar D. Malik Ghulam Muhammad
15	Who was the second President of Pakistan	A. Ayub Khan B. Muhammad Ali Bogra C. Faza llahi Chaudhry D. Abdul Rab Nishter

16	The Governor may dissolve the Provincial Assembly at the advice of	A. The Prime Minister B. The Chief Minister C. the President D. None of these
17	According to Article 44 the President shall hold office for a tern of	A. 4 years B. 5 years C. 8 years D. 9 years
18	The Constitution of Pakistan 1973 consists of	A. 280 Articles , 12 Parts, 5 Schedules B. 279 Articles , 8 Parts, 5 Schedules C. 270 Articles , 9 Parts, 7 Schedules D. None of them
19	When did military assume power in Pakistan for the first time	A. 23 March, 1956 B. 17 February, 1958 C. 7 October, 1956 D. 14 August, 1956
20	Pakistan Peoples Party was founded	A. November 30, 1966 B. November 30, 1967 C. November 30, 1968 D. None of them